

16 February, 2023

Banque Internationale A Luxembourg Societe Anonyme

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of plant visit of Analyst(s)/Investors(s) at Hindalco Industries Limited ('the Company') Taloja Plant, Navi Mumbai.

Ref: <u>Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')</u>

ISIN: INE038A01020

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Analyst(s)/Investor(s) from below funds and research houses, that are visiting Company's Downstream facility situated at Taloja, Navi Mumbai on 17th February, 2023 along with the Company representatives.

Date of Meeting	Name of the Fund/Investor
17 February, 2023	Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund
	HDFC Standard Life Insurance
	Max Life Insurance
	Old Bridge Capital Management
	SBI Mutual Fund
	SBI Mutual Fund
	Kotak Mahindra Asset Management
	Fidelity Investments
	ICICI Prudential Life
	Insurance Ambit Capital.
	ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund

Note: The schedule of the aforesaid plant visit may undergo change due to exigencies on the part of Investor/Company.

Please note that No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) is proposed to be shared by the Company during the aforesaid plant visit.

This is to further inform that the copy of latest presentation of Q3-FY23 earnings to be made before the Fund House/Investors, can be accessed on the website of the company www.hindalco.com/investor-centre/reports-and-presentations

Hindalco Industries Limited

6th & 7th Floor, Birla Centurion, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400030, India T:+91 22 66626666/62610555 | F:+912262610400/62610500 | W: <u>www.hindalco.com</u> Registered Office : Ahura Centre, 1st Floor, B wing, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, India Corporate ID No: L27020MH1958PLC011238



Thanking you,

For Hindalco Industries Limited

Geetika Anand Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Hindalco Industries Limited 6th & 7th Floor, Birla Centurion, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400030, India T:+91 22 66626666/62610555 | F:+912262610400/62610500 | W: <u>www.hindalco.com</u> Registered Office : Ahura Centre, 1st Floor, B wing, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, India

Corporate ID No: L27020MH1958PLC011238